AOV business
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00:15-00:30

00:30-00:45
00:45-01:00

The 6th AOV meeting
November 26, 2025, 00:00-6:30 UTC, online

AGENDA
*Times are shown in UTC

Welcome (meet & greet)

AQV business update, members, changes in chair/secretary, website, meetings
(Lucia McCallum)

AQV sessions; statistics, results, outlook (Masafumi Ishigaki)

Break

Institution’s update

Each member institution gives a 10-minute update regarding personnel, projects, telescopes, funding,

plans for the future.

01:00-01:15
01:15-01:30
01:30-01:45
01:45-02:00
02:00-02:15
02:15-02:30
02:30-02:45
02:45-03:00

03:00-04:00

04:00-06:00

NAOJ, Japan (Takaaki Jike)

LINZ / SpaceOps, NZ (Matthew Wightman, Robin McNeill)
GA, AUS (Craig Harrison)

GSl, Japan (Shino Araki, Kaho Hashimoto)

SHAOQ, China (He Xuan)

CSIRO, AUS (Chris Phillips)

UTAS, AUS (Tiege McCarthy)

NARIT, Thailand (Fengchun Shu)

Lunch break

Discussions/Workshop

- Aims and scope of the AOV

- Plan for AOV sessions

- Plan for VGOS: scheduling, observation and correlation/analysis

- Publication in commemoration of 100th AOV
(Coffee break)
- Frequency protection for geodetic VLBI: status in the AOV countries
- New members? (LINZ, Malaysia, NARIT, Indonesia...)
- AOV future business: role within the IVS, next meeting, IVS school, AOGS etc.

06:00-06:30

Closing



