The 6th AOV meeting November 26, 2025, 00:00-6:30 UTC, online

AGENDA

*Times are shown in UTC

AOV business

00:00-00:15	Welcome (meet & greet)
00:15-00:30	AOV business update, members, changes in chair/secretary, website, meetings
	(Lucia McCallum)
00:30-00:45	AOV sessions; statistics, results, outlook (Masafumi Ishigaki)
00:45-01:00	Break

Institution's update

Each member institution gives a 10-minute update regarding personnel, projects, telescopes, funding, plans for the future.

01:00-01:15	NAOJ, Japan (Takaaki Jike)
01:15-01:30	LINZ / SpaceOps, NZ (Matthew Wightman, Robin McNeill)
01:30-01:45	GA, AUS (Craig Harrison)
01:45-02:00	GSI, Japan (Shino Araki, Kaho Hashimoto)
02:00-02:15	SHAO, China (He Xuan)
02:15-02:30	CSIRO, AUS (Chris Phillips)
02:30-02:45	UTAS, AUS (Tiege McCarthy)
02:45-03:00	NARIT, Thailand (Fengchun Shu)
03:00-04:00	Lunch break

04:00-06:00 Discussions/Workshop

- Aims and scope of the AOV
- Plan for AOV sessions
- Plan for VGOS: scheduling, observation and correlation/analysis
- Publication in commemoration of 100th AOV (Coffee break)
- Frequency protection for geodetic VLBI: status in the AOV countries
- New members? (LINZ, Malaysia, NARIT, Indonesia...)
- AOV future business: role within the IVS, next meeting, IVS school, AOGS etc.

06:00-06:30 Closing